

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF254-908-20

I want to submit a request for some information from the organisation, in relation to their contract's register.

The contract register should display all the organisations existing/live contracts I would like the register to display the following columns/headings:

- 1. Contract Reference
- 2. Contract Title
- 3. Procurement Category
- 4. Supplier Name
- 5. Spend (Total or Annual)
- 6. Contract Duration
- 7. Contract Extensions
- 8. Contract Starting Date
- 9. Expiration Date
- 10. Contract Description [Please provide me with as much detail as possible.]
- 11. Contact Owner (Full contact details if possible.)
- 12. CPV codes/ProClass

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) the information you have requested. Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

With regard to item 11 – the contact details are as follows: Carly Millgate - Senior Category Manager-Corporate. Procurement Services Contactable via the main switchboard – 01233 633 331

With regard to item 12 in the list above, we do not use CPV/Proclass to classify contracts on the register.

(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT NOVEMBER 2020)

